Good Faith Estimates of Project Costs.  The cost of the investments to be made in 

connection with the Project by the Developer, inclusive of portions of the Project that may not be 

eligible for or receive a CRA Exemption, is estimated to be at least forty-five million five hundred 

thousand dollars ($45,500,000) (the “Minimum Investment”).  The assumptions and estimates 

provided in this Section 1 are good faith estimates provided by the Developer. The parties to this 

Agreement recognize that the costs associated with the Project may increase or decrease